
1 

 

 AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICES 

 CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 

 

                                      PROJECT: Contract for Recycling Services Drop-Off Center and City 

Facilities 

                            CONTRACTOR:  Green Guy Recycling, Inc. 

               AUTHORIZATION NO:  1 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  June 17, 2014  

                    DATE OF CHANGE:   June 2, 2015 

  

 WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

1) As stipulated in Section 5.2 of the original Contract for Recycling Services Drop-Off Center 

and City Facilities (the “Contract”) the contract is increased by 1.01% percent which is equal 

to the net percentage change from the previous year in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) for 

Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers (all items), as published by the United States 

Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.  

 

2) Subsection 1.4.1 D. of the Contract is amended to include the Contractor’s acceptance of 

abandoned tires for recycling to read as follows: 

 

D. Maintain a 30 yard roll off dumpster at 750 River Road, San Marcos for the receipt of 

recyclables and abandoned tires from the City’s park crews.  The Contractor will provide 

a monthly count of all tires collected from the roll off containers.  Tires generated from 

City vehicles will not be accepted.  The Contractor will waive fees for the first 35 tires 

collected per month.  After the first 35 tires are collected, the City will pay the Contractor 

for the acceptance of tires at the prices stipulated in Subsection 3.1 F) of the Contract. 

 

3) Add Subsection 3.1.1 F to read as follows: 

 

 E. Tires:  The City will pay the Contractor the following fees for its collection of abandoned 

tires after the first 35 tires collected per month: 

 

 Commodity    Price    Unit 

Passenger Tires    $2.00    Each 

18-Wheeler Tires    $10.00    Each 

Off-The-Road (Equipment) Tires  Varies by Weight  Each  

 

 

Previous contract amount:      $196,554.00 

Net increase/decrease in contract amount:                         $  50,840.00 

Revised contract amount:      $247,394.00 

 

Requested by:



2 

 

 

 

Contractor:  Green Guy Recycling, Inc. 

 

By: ___________________________  Date: __________________ 

 

______________________________    

Printed name, title 

 

Approved by: 

 

City of San Marcos:                                                      Date:___________________ 

 

By:_________________________________ 

      

____________________________________ 

Printed name, title  


